TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM460247

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		01/31/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verifile.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Herodian Way SE	
Internal Address:	Suite 490	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30080	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471368	E-RAILSAFE
Registration Number:	3539645	E-RAILSAFE
Registration Number:	3597245	E-VERIFILE.COM
Registration Number:	3471393	E-VERIFILE.COM
Registration Number:	4295079	EVERIFILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Gregory Esau Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

I	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
	SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/

DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0591

900437606

source=Carco Fourth Amendment - TM Release -eVerifile (executed)#page1.tif source=Carco Fourth Amendment - TM Release -eVerifile (executed)#page2.tif source=Carco Fourth Amendment - TM Release -eVerifile (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE ("Release") is entered into as of January 31, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a banking association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Verifile.com, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the (i) Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 2014, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2014 at Reel 5286 Frame 0395 (the "2014 **Security Agreement**") and (ii) Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 17, 2017, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2017 at Reel 6032 Frame 0430 (the "2017 Security Agreement", together with the 2014 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), the Grantor granted to Agent, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each Security Agreement), including the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor requests that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that the Agent may hold.
- 2. The Agent further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further actions that are reasonably necessary and that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents shall be prepared by Grantor's counsel and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0593

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Agent

By:

Name: ___Andrew J. Kirk____

Title: ____Director____

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner	Country
E-VERIFILE.COM	July 22, 2008	3,471,393	E-Verifile.com, Inc.	US
E-RAILSAFE	July 22, 2008	3,471,368	E-Verifile.com, Inc.	US
E-VERIFILE.COM	March 31, 2009	3,597,245	E-Verifile.com	US
E-RAILSAFE	December 2, 2008	3,539,645	E-Verifile.com, Inc.	US
EVERIFILE	February 26, 2013	4,295,079	E-Verifile.com	US

Trademark Release

RECORDED: 01/31/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0595